Navrangpura,   Ahmedabad- 380009  
Tel-079-26465179. 
E-mail : 
investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com 

25 Any other detail that the Co. Secretary 
may like to provide (e.g. BIFR Co., 
delisting from SE, Company changed its 
name etc. 

During the quarter, Company has 
allotted 58,92,000 (Fifty-Eight Lakhs 
Ninety-Two Thousand only) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each amounting to Rs. 5,89,20,000/- 
(Rupees Five Crore Eighty- Nine 
Lakhs Twenty Thousand only) as 
Bonus Equity Shares to the equity 
shareholders of the Company, in the 
ratio of 1:1 i.e., 1 (One) new fully 
paid-up Equity Share of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each for every 1 
(One) existing fully paid-up Equity 
Share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only)